The WaveTherm conduction-cooled thermal load-board module is a cost-effective solution for thermal
testing of rugged or mil-spec enclosures and systems using wedge locks. The PCB design permits your
choice of either primary or secondary side wedgelock positioning for compatibility with systems using
either wedgelock configuration.
THERMAL LOAD BOARD MODULE
3U/6U VPX CONDUCTION COOLED
SALES - SALES@WAVETHERM.COM
TECHNICAL - TECH@WAVETHERM.COM

919-307-8071
PART NUMBER BUILDER
REV 20260312
- - - - -OC XX 25048.2 XX LB24V
Family
OpenCOTS
Wedgelock
0.250”
Vita
48.2
Wedgelock
Orientation
[LB24V] - 24 Volt Load Board
[SS] - Secondary Side
[PS] - Primary Side
Vita 48.2 3U - [3U]
Vita 48.2 6U - [6U]
3U 6U
Note: 6U Assembly has two separate PCBs
that should be wired independently.
LOAD BOARD OVERVIEW
The Thermal Load Board Module is designed for 24 VDC and each PCB dissipates up to 115 Watts at
24 Volts. The applied voltage may be reduced using a variable power supply to obtain the exact power
dissipation required to meet the testing requirements of your system.
The load board lacks an electrical connection to the backplane, but is equipped with VPX alignment
sockets. Power is supplied to the board through a single terminal block located at the front of the PCB.
Jumpers / shunts at the front of the board provide flexibility to power from one to all four of the resistor
banks on the board. These resistors are evenly distributed across the board’s surface, ensuring that any
chosen combination of banks will evenly dissipate energy. The board is designed with specific resistor
values to support standard voltage of 24 VDC. When operated at the designated voltage, the board can
dissipate 115 Watts of power. Additionally, the board can be used with variable voltages up to its nominal
rated voltage, allowing for precise adjustment of the heat load applied to the unit under test. Each
powered bank is indicated by a green LED, and power to each bank is protected by a slow-blow fuse,
safeguarding the board against potential damage from incorrectly applied higher voltages.
55
44
33
22
11
D
D
C
C
B
B
A
A
Assembly Value Table
Thermal R
LED R
Voltage
Assy No.
FUSE
12V
21007-12
154 FUSE 4A
24V
21007-24
154 FUSE 2A
28V
21007-28
154 FUSE 1.5A
48V
21007-48
154 FUSE 1A
150 2512
620 2512
820 2512
2.4K 2512
3.92K 0603
8.66K 0603
10.5K 0603